SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Practical Nursing
Approximate Program Cost 2023-2024
TUITION

	Major Field Requirement

	Course
	Credit Hours
	Cost
	Course Fees
	Total

	Total
	36
	$5,724.00
	$1872.00
	$7,596.00

	
General Education Requirements

	Course
	Credit Hours
	Cost
	Course Fees
	Total

	Total
	7
	$1,113.00
	$32.00
	$1,145.00



TOTAL TUITION AND COURSE FEES	                                                           $8,741.00
Insurance and name pin are included in the course fees.

TEXTBOOKS

Major Field	$993.00
GEN ED	$408.00
Total textbook requirements*	$1,401.00

SUPPLIES

2 Uniforms (approx. $66.00 Each)	$132.00
Lab Coat	$35.00
Shoes	$75.00
License Application (approximately)	$282.00
Bandage Scissors	$10.00
Blood Pressure Cuff & Stethoscope	$50.00
Wristwatch with second hand	$40.00
Graduation Fee	$30.00

Total supply requirements *	$654.00

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE

Physical, TB, MMR, Tdap, Varicella	$300.00
CPR	$50.00
Certified Background Check/Immunization Tracker	$65.00
Total for miscellaneous expense:	$415.00

APPROXIMATE TOTAL COST                                                                      $11,211.00                                                                                 	

OPTIONAL (highly recommended)
Sitting fee for seniors photographs	$27.00
LPN pin upon completion of programs	$70.00
NCLEX review book	$25.00 to $45.00
Hep B	Varies
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